| ‘to the WRF NW. Constructlon Manager B3
) :_'and provrdlng an eﬂ'ectwe date N

o EXPLANATION On Aprll 17 2017 C1ty Counca o
- ,f-Contrac i | with PCL Construction’ Iric. (“PCL”) for preconstructlon and constructlon services for. the 3
. Projects: ‘described in the CM Contract to .increase treatment, disposal and capacity to handle peak -
£ wastewater ﬂows durmg wet weather events at the Northwest Water Reclamatlon Faclllty ot

) The mmal CM Contract mcluded

ST PETERSBURG CITY COUNCIL

i

Meetlng of June I 2017 I_ :

REPORT

TO The Honorable Darden Rlce Chalr and Members of Clty Councll L

; SUBJECT A resolutlon approvmg a partlal control estlmate #1 for W'RF NW Constructlon Manager
- FY17 Pro_|ect (Engineering No. 17063-111;. Oracle No,15960) for PCL Construction, Inc.’s extended -
. general conditions il an amount not to exceed $1,324,752 for' a four month duration (May 1 through August .
: = 310 authorrzmg payment to PCL Constructlon Inc. (“PCL”) in an amount not to exceed $697,000 for the -
2 _-premlums and costs for bonds and insurance required by the. Constructlon Manager- Contract between the
.. - City ‘of St. Pétersburg, Florlda and PCL dated April 17, 2017, as amended (“CM Contract”) (WRF NW
~+  Construction Manager FY 17 Pro_lect, Englneerlng No. 17063-111; Oracle No. 15960); authorlzmg the
2 Mayor or his' ‘designee to execute the Second: Amendment to mcorporate the above referenced Partial - .
- Control Estimate into the CM Contract and nrodlfy other necessary sections of the CM Contract; resclndlng'-' '
'_'.'an unencumbered. appropriation in the amount of $1;000,000 from the Water Resources Capltal Projects
- Fund (4003), COS Optimization Constructlon FY1 7 Project (Oracle No. 15 783); approvmg asupplemental
... appropriation in the amount of $1,000,000 from'the unappmpnated balance of the Water Resources Capital B
" Projects Fund (4003), resulting from the above rescission, to the WRF. NW Construction- Manager EX1T
Project (Engmeermg No. 17063- 111; ‘Oracle No.- 15960), approving a supplemental approprratlon in the =~ _.
- amount of $244,740 from the unappropnated balance’ of the Water Resources Capital Projects Fund (4003) o s Sasd
Yl? Pro_]ect (Englneenng No 17063 l 11 Oracle No 15960) R oE

Control Estlmates for '.'_ ko

pproved a Constructlon Manager Contract (“CM' o

: o WRF NW Constructlon Manager FYI? (Englneerlng No 17063 111 Oraele No 15960) i

Pre-Construcnon Servrces 2

o WRFNW New Filters FY17- - (Engmeermg No 1?052 111 Oracle No ; 5926)._._ " |

i B Fllter Plpmg Constructlon ﬁ_ I

s On May 18 2017 C}ty Councll approved the Fi 1rst Amendment to the CM Contract whlch Incorporated

Partial Control Estimate #2 for WRF NW New Filters FYI'}' (Englneerlng No. 17052-1 11; Oracle No.

~ ] 5926) and (ii) Partial Control Estimate # 1 for WRF NW New In_;ectlon Wells FY 17 Pro;ect (Englneerlng
" No. 1?053 1 1 Oricle No 1592?) The F irst Amendment included: .

e WRF NW New Fllters FY17 ProJeet (Engmeerlng No. 17052-111; Oracle No. 15926)
L UG/AG Piping and Appurtenances Installation
Backwash System -
Pump Station and Piping Installation
“ Concrete structure for filtration system
Inﬂuent and & Effluent tie in at Exrstmg Filter Stricture

'oo_ooo

1

\D)
:}._
&



e WRF NW New In_lection Wclls FY17 Pro_lcct (Engmeermg No 17053 1 11; Oracle No 15927) '
- o “Procuremeit of Effluent Disposal Pumps " - : . .
o ACIdlZ&tIOI‘l of IW—] and IW-2 '

Thc Second Amendmetftt in the amount of $2 021 752 1s for

. WRF NW Ccnstructton Manager FYI? _ (Engtneermg No 1?063 11 1; Oracle Nc 15960)
S o Contmumg General Condltlons Serwccs from May 1,2017 o
~ - through August 31%,2017 - o
‘o Bonds (based on $20M)
o Butlders Rlskf'GL lnsuranccs

The tablc below prov:dcs details of the Contract Costs approved to date and the addmonal Control Esttmate_
Costs (Second Amendment) w1th thclr respecttve ﬁmdmg source(s) :

| %ﬁﬂﬁfyw 2k ;:]I:ftil::v vg:d: cﬁfumn Totals
e 2 ! - e - FY17 - ManagerFYl?
Project Numbers " | 17052-111;15926° | 17053-111; 15927 | 17063-111; 15960
| Original Contract |~ -~ -~ B SIS il s A
| Contract Cost .1 $2,251,253 JE 80 . $407,175.( . $2,658,428
.AdrnithEI c;:ss't:'- - $341,176’ 78105000 . $50,000 $496,176
| Subtotal - 82,592,429 |- 7 8105000 . $457,175 L 83,154,604 |
-Amendment#l W ST S e : ST I e MR e
| ContractCost ~ *| 8 1642258 | § L1513 0 ol 0] | 872,757,371
AdmmeEICost v AR AT L R T
SubTotal - $ 1,642,258 $ 1,115,113 $ 2,757,371 |

TOTAL . TR ST BRI PR
CONSTR. COST 3 B4 & Ao § 441803 3 195811
Total PCL Costs '3_ 3,_893,5.11‘ _ 's '1,_115,113 $'2,4z_3,9_z_7 8 7,437,551

Control Estlmatcs are ccnstructlon cost estimates-and cach estimate package mcludcs an owner allowance
PCL shall prepare bid packagcs and soltctt quotes for va.rtous scopcs of work mcluded in each control
estimate package.

RECOM.MENDATION: Administration recommends City Council aoprovc the attached resolution
approving a Second Amendment, not to exceed $2,021,752; authorizing the Mayor or his designee to
execute the Second Amendment and all other necessary documents. 1

COST/FUNDING/ASSESSMENT INFORMATION: A portion of the funding has already been



. i appropnated ($777 012) in the Water Resources Capltal Projects Fund (4003) in the ‘amount of $777, 012 -

" in the WRF NW Construction Manager FY17 Project (Oracle No. 15960). Additional fundmg will be

 available after the rescission of an unencumbered appropriation in the amount of $1,000,000 from the Water -

- "Resources Cap:tal Projects Fund (4003), CoS Optimlzatmn Construction FY17 Project (Oracle No. 15783);
the approval of a supplemental appropriation in the amount of $1,00,000 from the unappropnated balance
of the Water Résources Capital Projects Fund (4003), resultmg from the above rescission, to the WRF NW

'Construetlon Manager FY17 Prolect (Engmeerlng No. 17063 111; Oracle No. 15 960); and the approval of b

-a supplemental appropriation in the amount of $244,740 from the unappropriated balance of the Water
- Resources Capital Projects Fund (4003) to the WRF N'W Construetlon Manager FY17 Pr0_| ect (Engmeermg
-No. 17063 111 Oracle No. 15960) ; _

ATTA(;‘HMENTS. _Res_olutlo_n e

: Adm1n1strat1ve

APPROVALS:
- Final - "
© 00324413




RESOLUTION NO 2017-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PARTIAL CONTROL ESTIMATE #1 FOR
WRF NW CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FY17 PROJECT (ENGINEERING
~ NO. 17063-111; ORACLE NO. '15960) FOR PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.’S
- EXTENDED GENERAL CONDITIONS IN. AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
-1 /$1,324,752 FOR A FOUR MONTH DURATION (MAY 1 THROUGH AUGUST
~31); AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC. (“PCL”) IN
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $697,000 FOR THE PREMIUMS AND
COSTS ' FOR 'BONDS' AND ' INSURANCE REQUIRED BY THE
- CONSTRUCTION MANAGER CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY .OF ST.
- PETERSBURG, FLORIDA AND PCL DATED APRIL 17, 2017, AS AMENDED
~(“CM . CONTRACT”) (WRF NW -CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FY17
*:PROJECT, " ENGINEERING - NO. '17063-111; ORACLE NO. 15960); -
AUTHORIZING. THE MAYOR OR ‘HIS DESIGNEE TO.EXECUTE THE
- SECOND AMENDMENT TO INCORPORATE THE ABOVE REFERENCED -
- PARTIAL CONTROL ESTIMATE INTO THE CM CONTRACT AND MODIFY
* .. OTHER NECESSARY SECTIONS OF THE CM CONTRACT; RESCINDING .
- AN UNENCUMBERED APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,000,000 -
FROM THE WATER RESOURCES CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (4003), COS
OPTIMIZATION CONSTRUCTION FY17 PROJECT (ORACLE NO. 15783);
APPROVING-A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF
©°$1,000,000 FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE .OF THE WATER
RESOURCES CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (4003), RESULTING FROM THE
' ABOVE RESCISSION, TO THE WRF NW CONSTRUCTION .MANAGER
FY17 PROJECT (ENGINEERING NO. 17063-111; ORACLE NO. 15960); :
'APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF . -
1$244,740 FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE OF THE WATER
RESOURCES 'CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND “(4003) TO THE WRE NW
'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FY17 PROJECT (ENGINEERING NO. 17063-
111; ORACLE NO. 15960) AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS the Clty of St Petersburg, Flonda (“Clty”) and PCL Constructlon Inc
--(“PCL”) executed a Construction Manager Contract (“CM Contract“) on April 17, 2017, for PCL
to provxde preconstruction and construction services for the Projects described i in the CM Contract .

to increase treatment, disposal and capacity to handle peak wastewater ﬂows dunng wet Weather :
events at the Northwest Water Reclmnanon Facnhty, and ' : - - :

WHEREAS followmg executlon of the CM Contract the Clty authorlzed PCL to )
provide the preconstruction services in an amount not to exceed $407,175 and (ii) commence work
on WRF NW New Filters FY17 (Engineering No. 17052-111; Oracle No. 15926) pursuant to a
Partial Control Estimate attached to the CM Contract; and

. WHEI{EAS, on May-18, 2017, the City Council apprm}ed the First Amendrnent to the CM
Contract, which incorporated Partial Control Estimate #2 for WRF NW New Filters FY17



(Engmeenng No. 17052 111; Oracle No 15926) and (11) Partlal Contro] Estlmate # 1 for WRF- 2o

NW New Injectlon WelIs FY17 Project (Engmeenng No. 17053 11; Oracle No 15927) into the_ '
CM Contract and . o Rl
WHEREAS in accordance w1th the reqmrement set forth 1n thc CM Contract (as
cnded) PCL has submitted Partlal ‘Control Estimaté # 1 for WRF NW New Injectlon Wells
FY17 Project (Engineering No. 17063-111; Oracle No. 15960) for PCL’s extended general

'COIldlthIlS for a four month duration (May 1 through August 31) and the not to exceed amount for o

the premiums and costs for bond and insurance requned by the CM Contract and

WH.EREAS the City dc31res to execute the Second Amendment to thc CM Contract (as

_ ""amended) with PCL to mcorporate the above referenced Partial Control Estimate into the CM e
oy Contract (as amcnded) and modlfy othcr necessary sectlons of the CM Contract (as amcnded) '

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the C1ty COlIIlCll of the Clty of St '_
Petersburg, Florida that Partial Control Estimate #1 WRF NW Construction Manager FY17 Project

(Engmeenng No 17063 111; Oracle No. 15960) for PCL Construction, Inc.’s extended general
. conditions in an amount not to exceed $1 324 752 for a four month duratlon (May 1 through_
K August 3 1) is hereby approvcd - e : : & o =

ToR BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that payment to PCL Constructlon Inc (“PCL” in an_. B -
3 _amount not to exceed $f:39'i’r 000 for the premiums and costs for bonds and i insurance requlred by«
. the Constructlon Manager Contract. between the’ C1ty of St Petersburg, Flonda and PCL dated TR

i -.--.Apr11 17 2017 as amended (“CM Contract”) S S : S

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor or h15 chIgnee is authonzed to execute the .

-, S.econd Amendment to mcol‘poratc the above referenced Partial Control Esnmate 1nto the CM e i
' f_Contract and modlfy other necessa:y sectlons of the Contract ' " : o

. BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the approprlatlon in thc amount of $1 000 000 in thc :

; -'_Water Resources Capltal Project Fund (4003) from the CoS Opnnnzatton Constructlon FY 1’? o
'Pro_|ect (I 5783) is hereby rescmded e, ; o ] - ;

BE IT FUTHER RESOVED that thcre is hereby approved ﬁ'om the unapproprlated balance . |

of the Water Resources Capital Project Fund (4003), resultlng frorn the above resctssxon the

followmg supplemental approprlatlon for F 1scal Year 2017 -

Water Resources Camtal ProLect Fund (4003) 2 t R T, | Cans®y B B
' WRF NW Constructlon Manager FY17 Project (Oracle No 15960) -$1, 000 ,000

BEIT FUTHER RES OVED that there is hereby approved from the unapproprlated balance
of the Water Resources Capital Pro; ect Fund (4003) the followmg supplemental appropriation for
Fiscal Year 2017; .

Water Resources Capital Project Fund (4003) : .
WRF NW Construction Manager FY17 Project (Oracle No. 15 960) $244.740




Pl —— et Al

Thls rcso[utlon shall bccome effectlve 1mmed1ately upon 1ts adoptlon

APPROVALS

%m/h/

Cxty Attomey (deSI gnee)

Budget

00324414




_A.irif.--zs "201'7 |

'-Mr Brejesh Prayman
‘Mr, MikeRyle .~
City of St, Petersburg
MCS, 6" Floor "
Oned™St.N o
- St Petersburg, FL 33?0!

Re: .Constnletlou Manager City of St. l’etersburg NWWRF Wel Weather Cnpnclty Upgrades 5
' - Partial Control Estimnte #l for Project 17 53-111° i jon =
' '.Wells Imgrgvement : g o

'.Sﬁl;-i’rojeet #1 Emuenl DisposalPumps : Dwsel Driven Efﬂuent Dlsposul p,
A R T '_'.'-" i Proeg:gmentﬂnlg i
o '_.S,“:l‘_'-.l’l"ujele)t' #2 WellAeid:zatmn o Aerduzntlon of I‘W—l :md IW-Z

Dear Mr Prayman & Mr Ryle

"-_PCL Conslructlon, Ine. has prepared a Partml Con!rol Esumate #I for iject 17053-1 1 Reclalmed

L Water and Injection Wells Improvement, which is designed to provide additional effluent disposal .
.. -capacity and, in conjunction with Project 17052-111 NWWRF Effluent Filtration Improvements, will :
-allow for |mproved filtration treatment capamty alung Wlth the add:tronal effﬂuent d15posa! capaclty at the :
Clt}' of‘St PetersburgsNWWRF TS o A . o

Based on ihe 90% de5|gn mformahon that is currently avallable, th:s Part:al Cuntrol Estlmale #l is. based
‘on discussions and design data developed between CH2M, the City of St, Petersburg and PCL staffin -

* order to determine an antleipated scope for the NWWRF wet weather enpaclty upgrades project_ PCL has St el

- included all desugn. prellmmm-y, and conceptual !evel :nfonnatlon that was utlluzed to prepare th:s parual L
' _cuntrol esumate . 57 : & ; . _ e 1

Thls Pama! Comrol Estlmate #I is forshe p_rogurement of the Iong lead Ef’ﬂuent Dl§posnl Pumgs oglx and ) e

for Acldlzatlon of exlstmg injeetion wells IW-1 and IW-2 at the NWWRF

A ﬁJlure Control Esumate is antlclpated to enenmpass the remammg scope of work lhat WIII be available S -

at 100% design completion. This is anticipated to include but is not limited to: Piping, Mechanical,
Concrete, Structural, Sitework, Electrical, Instrumentation & Controls, Paint and Coatings, Landscape,
and any other items necessary to prowde a functional and mlegrated Efﬂuem Disposal Pump Station
System. .

PCL cuNs_T'RUCT_ION, INC.
3810 Northdale Bivd, Suite 160 Tampa, FL 33624
813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax
An Equal Opportunity Employer
Minorlh'es and Women Encnuraged



M, The esumated cost is forthe Iong lend efﬂuen. ispc nps procirement
P deslgn has progressed to 100% by CH2M, PCL will submit the estimate of the remammg costs 1o .
_.construct this sub-project package. This portlon of the partial control estimate is  funding to procure the™
-~ long lead diesel driven effluent’ d:sposal pumips and accessories. Early procurement of this material wall L
"+ coincide with the anuclpaled Imechon Well Subcontract completion and the installation of the piping,” : o000
Ry '-'-‘:valves. eqmpment and accessones ThIS WI" resu!t in shortemng the overuil schedule for tbls sub-pmject. !

" gHEguLE,

Thc detmls f‘or the procurement of Ihe eﬂluent dxsposal pumps and exlsnng mjecllon well Acldazatlon are -
'defnedbe!ow : 2 " A ‘.

g E’mﬁ'p'u:_l I_ils_pﬁﬁql Pumps

The ¢ scope nf this prn_;cct is cnmprised of uems |der|l|i' ed and pmwded by lhe 90% desqgn dm\wngs

5 3 developed by CH2M, PCL and City of St. Paersburg staff and will provide a Temporary Effluent .
__ Dlsposal Pump Station Systern to the existing plant Inf‘rastructure that wsll potennally help add dlsposal
At capacity dunng the upcommg wet weather season g : LS

"! aﬂhlstlme Once_ e B

Based on recewuig xi IOO% des:gn"ﬁ-om CH2M by May 5"‘ and lhe annc:pated comp!euon of the e

‘" Injection Well Subcontract being late August to mid- Seplember 201? thepro_;ected fhncnonal compleﬂon"_ X
i for thls sub-project would be lale August 2007. , _ . S

: _'Sub-projectTlmeframe* et

i .Prelim!nary Shop Drawmgs e i 'j_-ApnIZl“ 20]7
.. Final Supplier Pricing - o Skpdl 28"' 2017
" Final CH2M Design = s o Mmoo MayS 2017
* City Council Approva[ UL R T May ls"' 2017
- . PCL PO Issued to City f'orODP © . May 19%, 2017
" Final Shop Drawings - £ 2 My 25"' 2017
. Engineer Approval * g L June 19,2007
" Fabrication and Delwery (8~9 weeks) ~ - - August 19,2017 -
- Installation (2-4 weeks) - il August 3™, 2017 -

Subsmntial Complelion to be at a Iater dale TBD

PCL CONEI'RUCI’]DN INC.
13810 Northdale Blvd. Sulte 160 Tampa, FL 33624
813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax
- An Equal Opportunity Emplover '
Minoritles and Women Encouraged

e e e e



inje;:ﬂbn Well Achl_im'tion

SCOPE: ' :

The scope of this project isto ac:dlze the existmg in Jectlon wells fo max:mlze the capaclty of available

effluent disposal of the system. The estimated pricing includes mobilization, site and safety preparation
at each injection well site, temporary site fencing and site safety control at each injection well location,

Acidization emplacement of approximately 25,000 gallons of acid at each injection well, cleanup and

restorahnn at each injection well Iocanon. ﬂushmg of the wel!s and retumlng the wells into servlce

M&L&

Based on recewing a city council approval on May 18“' the antic:paled compleuon of lhe Injectlon Well

: Acldlzatlon is June iﬁ‘“ 2017. ;

Sub-project Tlmeframe - i
. City: Counc;! Approval C . May18%2017
" Issue Field Work Order May 22, 2017
- _Mobilization . = " 0L ‘May 24%, 2017
. Commence Acidization of IW—I - May 29“‘ 2017

_ Commence Acidization of 1W-2 . June 7"‘-,__20 17
Anticipated Completion - - ¢ June 16%,2017

' Substanual Compietiun to be atalaterdale '_ -~ - TBD -~
UMM 'R'_'y_ PARTIAL CON OL'ES _MATE #1.COSTS;

i '-Suh Projeel #1 Emuem DISpOSﬂl Pumps. NWWRF Rccimmed Water & Injection We]ls
Improvements Diesel Driven Emuent Dlsposnl Pumn Procurement Onlg '

Pnceof‘Work PR s O _ $ 740175

- “Contingency - - 837,009
- Construction Manager Fee (6%) .8 46, 631
'I‘otalforSub-Project#l e $ 823,81

Suh—ProJect #2 Well Acldlzanon- NWWRF Reclmmed Wnter & ln]cctmn Wells
Improvements Acultzahon of IW-l and TW-2 -

PriceofWork ~ - - - § 274,809

Contingency ' 3 0

Construction Manager Fee (6%) ~$ 16,489

Total for Sub-Project #2 $_291.208
PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3810 Northdale Blvd. Sulte 160 Tampa, FL 33624
813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax
" An Equal Oppurtunity Employer
Minorities and Women Encouraged



'_ Respectﬁ:!ly. _

 Total e;iréial cdntral'mtsrﬁgtg'#l_ fl_foi-_Prejec't &_o_. 1705311 § -;i"isila-' B

' 'Thts Pamal Control Estimate is based upon the attached clarifi cnnons nnd ussumptlons document
 attached billable rate matrix, attached drawings and/or sketches prowded by the appllcable engineer. and

-prel:mmaty f' eld mvestlgauons conducted by PCL personnel

If you have any questlons regardmg thls Pamal _Comrol Esnmele or need addmonal mformanon plense

o 7 f'eeI t‘ree to cnntact me at (?27) 224- 1933

ﬂm"rev /‘Fcu.u.
Srgned on bebill
ef m--mm#

Area Manager Water !nfraslructure Group

Ce: Tom O‘Donnell

; _Maunclo Ramos . -

: Cralg Yakubow .-

" Shawn Britton
.Andrew Franosz

"-At._‘ﬂchﬁ'-’-r'.f't_s BudgetEstlmute by a0 0 ® Sy

- Clarifications and Assum, pt:ons Document
~ Billable Rate Matrix - . 7 _
' Drawl ngs and Specif catlon used for Pncmg

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3810 Northdale Blvd. Suite 160 Tampa, FL 33624
813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax -
An Equal Opportunlty Employer
Mlnorltles and Women Encouraged



CITY OF ST PETERSBU RG NWWRF cM WET WEATH ER CAPACITY IM PROVEM ENTS
PROJ ECT

- ;Cfar‘:fﬁ_catf_ons_ and Assumptions:

The foIIowmg clarlf:catlons and assumptlons are based on mformatron currently avarlable from

the Clty of St. Petersbu rg and therr representatwe consultants These. clanflcatlons and

L assumptlons are appllcable to the pro\nded Partlal Control Estlmate #1 and for the NWWRF
Wet Weather Capauty lmprovement FTOJeCtS (17053 111 Rec!alrned Water & Injectlon Wells
Improvements) ; '

1. The pr[ce assumes that constructlon and testmg water, and eIectncaf consumptlon
b durlng constructlon startup and testlng through commlssronmg is assumed to be -
- available for PCL's use at no cost. The price excludes all costs for rnltaal fl!l of chemlcafs, _
: fuel and expendab!es for startup, testmg and comm[ssronmg T
% 'PCL is not respon5|ble for am,r Geotechnlcal Subsurface reports or stud[es, none have
% been prov:ded by the Clty or |ts Consu!tants at. th|s tlme Wlth no geotechnlcal
lnformatlon ha\nng been prowded at thls tlme, |t is assumed that the nat:ve materlals -
: wrll be surtable for pipe beddrng and backfrll wrthout processing Itis also assumed that .
_-__the natwe materral is surtable for all structural backf IL.: ; O
o Any costs assocrated W|th untdenttfed subsurface condltlons encountered durmg the
~ course of the constructlon W|II not be the habrlrty of PCL and W|l| be reflected in future _
& Contro! Estlmates G i -  hes w S : '
4, _'Pipe pricing is based on drscussmns and prellminarv drawrngs provided by the crtv and
- '-its assoclated consuftants lt is understood that the plpmg conflguratron ma\,r change and
; this wrll reflect in future Control Estlmates e - - :
*Bs Any addltlonal changes ln the scope of work that may oceur from the current 90%
5 design progressmg to fmal 100% complet:on W|Il be reflected in future Control
-Estimates. : : o : : .
PCL wrl! provlde the Cit\r of St Petersburg a copv of our general Site Safety Program
Both partles shall agree to complv with the mutual partles safety programs
~ PCL will complv with all 5|te secunty requrrements that are in place.
“PCL will not be responsnble for EPA Storm Water. malntenance NS
10. It is assumed that site dewatermg can be dlscharged to the exrstlng onsite storm water
‘management structure.
11. The price includes completlon of application for all appllcable permits wrth the
exception of the Storm Water Pollution permit, NPDES, and Wastewater Discharge
permit. All actual permit fees or required inspections will be billed.

© N o



12. PCL will only be responsible for site clean-up and restoration in the immediate work
areas and storage areas that will be used for the completron of the scope of work
descnbed Ca - ‘5 -

13. This control estimate does not mclude anyr budgetar\r pricing for hazardous materials
Any hazardous materials encountered at the site of the Pro;ects will be governed by
section 10.3 of the A201 -2007 AIA Contract Docurnent -

14. Itis assumed that plant access roads can be shut down for mstallatlon of constructlon
work with reasonable notice to the owner. '

15. PCL assumes that the shutdown of the existing fi f'lter #5 is acceptable for constructlon of

- the effluent fllter connection structure with reasonable notice to the owner.
-16.PCLa assumes that the shutdown and bypass of the exlstlng fine screemng facullty is
acceptable for constructlon of the inﬂuent ﬁlter connect:on with reasonable notice to
- the owner. . : _
17. Any potential contractors that are currently onsite or that wrll be onsate are to be
' ‘instructed by the city to not store any and/or move all materlal equ1pment and _
Fy -_temporary faclhtles from the areas of work requrred for the Wet Weather Capacuty
.Improvements Projects _ W e IR
18. If the Crty or anv of its subcontractors plan shutdowns and/or closures thev WI|| notlfy
. PCL prior to that scope of work commencmg - S
19, The followmg scope of work and any assoaated management costs are not rncluded in
7 thrs Control Estimate: ; A
: e Piping Supply and Installatlon '
3 Mechanlcal Work o
e _Concrete and Structural Work
e Equipment | lnstallatlon
~ ‘e Electrical work
e .'Instrumentatlon and Controls
e '.Start -up and Commlss:omng
. Service water e 4
. Palnt and Coatlngs
. Landscapmg

This scope of work will be prowded in future Control Estrmates



ATTACHED IS THE CURRENT DRAFT OF THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO
THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND
PCL CONSTRUCTION INC. DATED APRIL 17, 2017, AS AMENDED, THAT
WILL BE DISCUSSED AT THE IUN E 1, 2017, CITY COUNCH_. MEETING



SECOND AMENDMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into on this
day of May, 2017 by and between the City of St. Petersburg, Florida (“City” or “Owner”)
and PCL Construction Inc. (“Construction Manager”).

WHEREAS, the Owner and Construction Manager executed a Construction Manager
Contract on April 17, 2017, for Construction Manager to provide preconstruction and construction
services for the Projects described in the Contract to increase treatment, disposal and capacity to
handle peak wastewater flows during wet weather events at the Northwest Water Reclamation
Facility; and

WHEREAS, following execution of the Contract, the Owner authorized Construction
Manager to (i) provide the preconstruction services in an amount not to exceed $407,175 and (ii)
commence work on Project No. 17052-111 NWWRF Effluent Filtration Improvements pursuant to
a Partial Control Estimate; and

WHEREAS on May __, 20 17, the City and Constructlon Manager executed the First
Amendment to the Constructlon Manager Contract; and

WHEREAS the Constructlon Manager Contract dated April 17, 2017, as amended by the
Fn'st Amendment (and all the contract documents) is referred to herein as the “Contract” and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the reqmrement set forth in the Contract Construction
Manager has submitted Partial Control Estimate # 1 for Construction Manager’s extended general
conditions for a four month duration (May 1 through August 31) and the not to exceed amount for
the prennums and costs for bond and insurance required by the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City and Construction Manager desires to execute the Second Amendment
to the Contract with' Construction Manager to incorporate the above referenced Partial Control
Estimate into the Contract and modify other necessary | sections of the Contract.

NOwW, TI—IEREFORE in consideration of the foregomg recitals (which are an integral part
of this Second Amendment and are incorporated herein by reference) and the promises and
covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Owner and Construction Manager hereby agree as follows:

1. All capitalized terms in this Second Amendment shall have the same meaning specified
in the Contract unless otherwise set forth herein.

2. §1.1 of the Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction Manager
(e.g., Document A134-2009), which is part of Contract, is hereby amended to read as

Page 1 of 4



follows:
§ 1.1 The Contract and Contract Documents

This Agreement (AIA134-2009) and the Contract Documents form the Contract between
the Owner and the Construction Manager. The Contract Documents consist of the
Conditions of the Contract (General, Supplementary and other Conditions), Drawings,

Specifications, the Request for Qualifications, Construction Manager’s Statement of
Qualifications, other documents listed or referenced in this Agreement or the Contract
Documents, and Modifications issued after execution of this Contract. Upon the Owner’s
approval of the Control Estimate(s) for each Project, the Contract Documents will also
include the documents described in Sections 2.2.4, 2.2.5, 2.2.6, 2.2.7 and 2.2.8 and
revisions prepared by the Engineers and furnished by the Owner as described in Section
2.2.10. The Contract represents the entire and integrated agreement between the parties
hereto and supersedes prior negotiations, representatxons or agreements, either written or
oral.

. §2.2.8 of the Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Constructlon Manager
(e.g., Document A134-2009), which is part of Contract, 1s hereby amended to read as
follows -

A partlal Control Estimate for Constructlon Manager s extended general coudmons for
a duration of four months (May 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017) is set forth in Exhibit
H. Since the Projects required to be constructed by the Construction Manager pursuant
to the Contract shall exceed four months, this partial Control Estimate may be amended,
supplemented or modified provided that such amendment, supplement or modification is
approved by City Council and further provided that the Owner and the Construction
Manager execute the necessary documents to 1ncorp0rate such amendment, supplement
or modification into the Contract.

. §2.2.9 of the Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction Manager.-

(e.g., Document A134- 2009), which is part of Contract, is hereby amended to read as
follows:

§ 2.2.9 Approval of Corltrol Estimate(s) for a Project

The Owner shall notify the Construction Manager in writing when the Owner has
accepted a proposed Control Estimate(s) for a Project and once accepted the Owner shall
prepare the necessary documents amending the Contract. Following approval by the St.
Petersburg City Council, the Owner and Construction Manager shall execute the
documents prepared by the City to amend the Contract, which documents shall
incorporate the agreed upon Control Estimate(s) for a Project with the information and
assumptions upon which it is based and other terms and conditions agreed upon by the
parties. Any Control Estimate(s) for a Project may be amended or modified provided

Page 2 of 4



that such amendment or modification is approved by City Council and further provided
that the City and the Construction Manager execute the necessary documents to
incorporate such amendment or modification to a Control Estimate(s) for a Project. The
Construction Manager shall obtain written approval from the Owner in accordance with
the Contract terms and conditions prior to using any contingency funds set forth in a
Control Estimate(s). Upon Final Completion of a Project, any contingency funds set forth
in a Control Esnmate(s) which have not been expended shall be disbursed back to the
Owner.’ . :

5. §2.2.10 is added to Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Consfrnction
Manager (e.g., Document A134-2009), which is part of Contract, to read as follows:

§2.2.10 Drawings and Specifications/Clarifications The Owner shall authorize the
apphcable Engineer to incorporate the agreed-upon assumptions and: clanﬁcatlons
contained in the Control Estimate(s) for a Project. The Owner shall promptly furnish
those revised Drawings and Specifications to the Construction Manager as they are
revised. The Construction ‘Manager shall promptly notify the Owner and applicable
Engineer of any inconsistencies between Control Estlmate(s) for a Proj _]CCt and the revnsed
'Drawmgs and Spe01ﬁcat10ns ' : :

6. Exhlbxt His attached hereto and made 'n part of the Contract by reference. o

7. Any and all provxswns of the Contract not spemﬁcally a.rnended by tlns Second
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the C1ty and Constructlon Manager have caused this Second
Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized representatwes on the date first dbove wntten

CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA ~ ATTEST
By: _ _ '

Brejesh Prayman, P.E. ' ' Chandrahasa S. Srinivasa, Clty Clerk
Director, Engineering and Capital Improvements (SEAL) :

Approved as to Form and Content:

City Attorney (Designee)

Page 3 of 4



PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.:

By:

Print:

Title:

324351

Page 4 of 4

WITNESSES

By:

Print:

By:

Print:




EXHIBIT H



April 28,2017

Mr. Erejeéh Ptoymnn
Mr. Mike Ryle
City of St. Petersburg
MCS, 6" Floor

One 4% St. N .
St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Re:  Construetion Manager Ctty ol‘ St. Petersbu rg NWWRF Wet Wenther Cnpaenty Upgrndes
' Projeet No. 17063-111 NWWRF Construetion Manager — Partial Control Estimate #1 for
Gen ernl Cond itions Estimated Budget nnd Fees for Four(4) Mon ths

Dear Mr Prny'tnan & Mr. Ryle,

'Per your request, PCL Constmetlon Inc as the City’s Construotlon Manager for the referenced projeet, N
* is providing you with this Partial Control Estimate #1 for the general conditions budget to investigate, =
| v identify, provide constructability reviews, manage, construct, and deliver projects as they beeome deﬁned .
. o tow o« for the Ctty‘s Wet Weather Capacity Upgrndes projeet needs ' ; :

Please t‘ nd below the ﬁnal component ot‘ PC L's estlmated general condi 1t|ons budget for your review:

1. Constmctlon Maonger Gencrnl Conditions Budget Prieing _ ' $l.324,752

"The Esttmated General Condtttons budget prowded reﬂects a4 month duratton from May 1%,
2017 thru August 31, 2017 and as discussed a projected Project value of $20 million dollars,

- This budgeted general conditions item includes the budget pricing associated with the overall
management of the construction phase services. E.stlmated General Conditions Pricing for a
Construction Manager are typically based on the overall antlctpated pnoe of work and the overall
anticipated timeframe planned to complete the work. Budgeted pricing includes but is not limited
to Management staff time (e.g. Construction Managers, Project Managers, Superintendents,
Engineers, Estimators, BIM Modelers, HSE Managers, Administrative Assistants and any others
that are not dlreotly charged to the price of work), construction trailers, site facilities, travel and
subsistence expenses, safety and quality oversight, parking, signage, Ilght:ng and any other
miscellaneous items that are not included in the direct price of work.

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3810 Northdale Blvd. Suite 160 Tampa, FL33624
. 813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax
An Equal Opportunity Employer
Minorities and Women Encouraged



2. Constructiun Managcr Fee 6% on all Pricing
'The Constructlon Manager s Fee is the mark-up added to aii construction pricing and general

conditions incurred on the project. This fee encompasses PCL's internal overhead and profit on
thls project

Total Estimated General Conditions: '$1,249,766

Construction Manager Fee: ' $ 74986
3 Tolal General Condltlons Budget Pncmg.

$1,324,752

" Ifyou have any questmus regardmg thts Pamal Control Esumatc #I General Condinons Budget

Estimate for Four (4) Momhs or need addltlonal mfomlat:on, please feel free to conlacl me at (727) 224-
- 1933, :

Respectfully,

A n/rc udf*&na-f't.

;r_’n.zf on be f/
¢ ﬂ-fr..{owp fl’w!

IRIC ard Hewm e
Area Manager Waler lnﬁ'aslructure Group

Ce: _.Tom O’Donnell
~ Mauricio Ramos
Craig Yakubow
Shawn Britton
Andrew Franosz

Attachménts: '
General Conditions Estimate

Clarifications and Assumptions Document
Billable Rate Matrix

PCL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3810 Narthdale Blvd, Suite 160 Tampa, FL 33624
813.425.1440 Phone ~813.961.1575 Fax
An Equal Opportunity Employer
Minorities and Women Encouraged



CITY OF ST PETERSBURG NWWRF CM WET WEATHER CAPACITY IMPROVEM ENTS

PRO.IECT

-Ciariﬁcatfons and Assumptions:

The following clarlfcatlons and assumptions are based on mformatron currently available from
the City of St Petersburg and their representative consultants These clanficatlons and

' 'assumptlons are applicable to the provided Partial Control Estlmate #1- -General Condltlons
Estimated Budget and Fees for Four (4) Months for the NWWRF Wet Weather Capaclty
Improvement Pro;ects (17063 111 NWWRF Constructlon Manager)

1

The prlce assumes that constructmn and testlng water and electrical consu mptlon

. durmg constructlon, startup and testmg through commlssmnlng is assumed to be

: avaalable for PCL’s use at no cost. The price excludes all costs for |n|t|al fll! of chemlcals,

* fuel, and expendables for startup, testing and comm153|omng

‘PCLis not responmble for any Geotechmcal Subsurface reports or studies, none have
- been prowded by the City or its Consultants at this time. ‘With no geotechmcal

information having been prowded at this time, it is assurned that the natlve materlals

- will be sultable for pipe beddlng and backfill without processmg Itis also assurned that
“the natwe material is suitable for all structural backfill. - g
'.Any costs associated with unldentlf'ed subsu rface condltlons encountered durlng the

: "course of the constructlon will not be the |tabl|lt\/ of PCL and W||| be reﬂected in future

Control Estlmates : : 5

The prlce excludes all prlcmg assomatecl with speual studies mcludlng but not I|m|ted to
mitigating Archeologlcai Areas, Hlstorlcal Archltecture Sensmve FIora/Fauna, and
Traffic. : :

Prlclng is based on dlscussmns and prellmlnarv,,ir drawmgs prowded by the C'ty and its
assocuated consultants Itis understood that the pricing is based on a four (4) month
duratlon as dlscussed with the City. Any future change in duration need or reqmrement

-by the City will reflect in future Control Est;mates , :
_Any additional changes in the scope of work that may occur from the current 90%

design progressing to ﬁnal 100% completion will be reﬂected in future Control
Estimates.

PCL will provide the Clty of St Petersburg a copy of our general Slte Safety Program
Both parties shall agree to comply with the mutual parties safety programs.

PCL will comply with all site security requirements that are in place.

. PCL will not be responsible for EPA Storm Water maintenance.
. It is assumed that site dewatering can be discharged to the existing onsite storm water

management structure.



12,

13.

The price includes completion of application for all applicable permits with the
exceptlon of the Storm Water Pollution permit, NPDES, and Wastewater Dlscharge
permlt All actual permit fees or required inspections wdl be b|IIed : '
PCL will only | be responslble for site clean-up and restoration in the |mmedlate work

_ '_areas and storage areas that will be used for the completlon of the scope of work

14,

15.
S work w1th reasonable notice to the owner.
16.

=T
o ;_acceptable for constructlon of the mﬂuent fllter connectlon wrth reasonable notice to :

B theowner e
-18.

descrlbed , - : . O

Thls control estlmate does not mclude any budgetarv prlcmg for hazardous materlals
Any hazardous materlals encountered at the site of the Projects wdl be governed by
section 10. 3 of the A201 2007 AIA Contract Document - )
Itis assumed that plant access roads can be shut down for mstallatlon of constructlon

PCL assumes that the shutdown of the exlstmg fllter #5 is acceptable for constructlon of
the efﬂuent fllter connectlon structure with reasonable notice to the owner. '
PCL assumes that the shutdown and bypass of the ex1stmg flne screemng facdlty is ..

Any potentlal contractors that are currently onslte or that erI be onS|te are to be _
mstructed by the city to not store any and/or move all materlal equ;pment and

: temporary fac1I|t|es from the areas of work reqmred for the Wet Weather Capamty

19,

Improvements Pro;ects _ - . . Sa ]
If the Clty or any of its subcontractors plan shutdowns and/or closures theyr wdl notlfy

-' 3;-_PCL prlor to that scope of work commencmg



, CM WET WEATHER cgrn" IMPROVEMENTS' .
Project 17083-111 NWWRF Canstruction Manager- GC Estimated Budget and Fees

|MOBILIZE

A7
3. 100.00
"G4 ~ |Freight In 100.00
-5 Load at Yard 200.0
- Load Permits 10.0
et Form Material/Panels 10.0
Gl Unload at Job Site 200.0
g Equipment Freight -iN 1.0
© 10 " |FreightIn - -100.00
A1 : :
"42.. |MOBILIZE - . -100.00}" -
3
14 || DEMOBILIZE 100.00
15 * |Freight Out 100.00
16 Load at Site 200.0
475 Load Permits 10.0
.18 Form Material/Panels 10.0
RET I Unioad at Yard 200.0
<720 -: Equipment Freight -OUT 1.0
L2 - |Frelghtout .~ - w0 -100.00] """
a8 |DEMOBILIZE: ~100.00[° "
24
225 - |const/Set-Up Office Bldg 100.00|
26 Set Up Office-Labor 75.0
27 Set Up Office-Material 1.0
28 - _|Const/Set-Up Offlce Bidg .~ . ° -100.00
- 230, _“|set-Up Trallers & Vans 100.00
Ca Set Up Container-Labor $25.0
w32 Set Up Container-Material
= 33 -+ |Set-Up Trallers & Vans . .- . - qo0.00] -
-~557- Cleanup & Restore Site 100.00
360 2|Unskilled Laborer 1.0
1 1|Skilled Laborer 1.0
. 38 ~|Cleanup & Restore Site - - ~.100.00] .~
a9 -
405 _-|Oper Office Bidg 100.00
e Trailr Office 12'x60' 4.0
4D _-|Oper Office Bidg . - -100.00
43 "
e L " |Oper Trallers & Vans 100.00|
45 4{TCon Tool 20' 40




. CM WET WEATHER C&:ITY IMPROVEMENTS

Project 17063-111 NWWRF Construction Manager - GC Estimated Budgét and Fees

48 .- |Oper Teieph System
R . Cellular Billing 380 MO
50 ":|° * . . |OperTelephone System ~:~.;' - . TR o el R A 00000 i,

-2 |- Oper Radio System ; 100.000 %
o 5|Site Radios 4.0 MO
* |Oper Radlo System ek el +100000] %

8(%|a

66 l- . -+ |Opers Sy 100.00] %
=57 Sewage Billing 4.0, MO
.58.% |7 1. . -|OperSewerSystem . - - . . x0T 00007 %

.. 4200 - . -g00] 0] - oo
SR P TROERET FRTT) B

Site Services 100.00}- %

Portable Toilets 4.0 MO
Garbage Pickup 4.0 MO
'|Site Services SR O A e *2100.00] "% -

1500 000l -0 0.00 ;
“2i800] S o000 0 o] -0.00}" - -+ Fole

(4]

£

' |VEHICLES 10000 %
Cars & Plckups 100.00] %
Trc Pickup 4x2 Ex, Cab 8.0 MO
CM / PM Vehicles 8.0, Mo

Cars&Pickup§ - -° . -~ - - . e, oo 1400.00]0 %

- 1417}
0.00] " ' -
196.07| ‘19,60

s o) r0.00] -
- .-4,800]. - *-0.00
4,800 2,

4 -] =

VEHICLES ; iy e -.100,00] % |

48000 - - - |- - of . 1se.07[ --.19;6071-:—'.-:-_24407

EQUIPMENT 10000 % |

Tractors & Trallers . 100.00 %
Trailer 4.0 MO
Forklift RT 9000# -0 4.0 MO
‘|Tractors &Trallers -~ n ... . 7o < 2-400.00) %L

s-.000| .. 0] "' -eo00| iio]" i8s0.00
000" . - o] - 64:50|- " 44,633] 11/168.21
Cofoses oo -+ 446:33] 44,633 < v~ 480.33)

Project Dust Control (Water Trucks) 1.00 LS
Trc Water-SA 2000 Gal-O 40 MO
Project Dust Control (Water Trucks) .. -.-. - . " ... 1.00[" LS.

.o} - 46..85| - 32,281] "
- ol MEEY- -1 | e

g18/8|=181313 333 2/38 8 e

JEQUIPMENT =7, 7% Wir o &l 2 W 80 e ot 2w -, A0000]% - & bt |y |7 o] -789.14] ."---?e'.m' B

., |Survey STS 100.00 %
Survey Equipment 40, MO
Survey Supplies 4.0 MO
-|Survey STS - .-, CELT L e e T 2 100,00k 8.

. 0.00 ) SRR |

gle(z|alz|a




Project 17063-111 NWWRF Construction Manager - GC Estimated Budget and Fees

CM WET WEATHER &‘gl'ﬂ' IMPROVEMENTS

.

@*ﬁ;

'a.xg-g'

Rab‘ifabﬂ'u ;5,:01: 2 s Pambnit

: |Offlce STS
92 6|Computer Equipment per Ea
T1 Connection and Virtual Private Network
.94 . Computer Software o] -
g5 Office Supplies 4.0 o] .
‘96 Post & Courier 4.0 U .0

gy Printer / Photocopier 4.0 2400 - - ol

iiggh Server 4.0 . A4,600) << c0i00) - i v o)

- Office STS - * 7400,00| * 9%+ : \17 ?on 2.0

ci00 S o
WL e First Ald & Safety STS 100.00 P P | )

102 MedicalDrug Testing 40.0 ‘. 3,000] - s0.00| o]

O - Training & Orientation 40.0 ‘q400)-  -o000f . o

104 -] - . |F.A. & Safety Supplies £ 1,092 'nciou'oo-.-" e

_|Fire Protection o : unuono R B
Water Coolers 8.0 ’ .. 70,00 S
Drinking Water & Ice 4.0 of . 0.0 o]
Alr Monitors 4.0 o] 0.0 “sof sasl 15’&’.57
Rescue Tripod wiyo yo 4.0 o R e E 56:6
Yo Yo Winch 4.0 - .o] . - 000} o] .
- |First Ald & Safety STS - 7 -2100.00 6,930] » - T - Of*
SMALL Tools-Expendables 100.00 B i
Small Tool Assess e s 6 3?2' 0; DDGEID ) B
416 Expendables Assess s.anl ~..0.00000] .. 7 o]
117, .|SMALL Tocls-Expendables 100,00 - _-.12.744] BRI NE
118 : S 5t =
19 . “|Public Relations 100.00 % LT ]
1200 Project Signs 20/ EA 0,00f - en)

P 7 e Photographs 40/ MO " spoof ‘of.
122 . " [Public Relatlonis, ; - 100,00« % L, D
423 :

124 ' |Repalr Labor 100.00] % s ] -
125~ Mechanic Allowance ' LS 20,0008 : o]

A28, Repalr Labor -~ 100,00} . 5%, - 20,000] - 0

. 128 . Repalr-Service Operate 100.00 % e F

1297 Shop Toals/Equipt 1.0, LS " +'5,000] : .0

Hivdans Shop Supplies 1.0 LS - 1,500] of

51390 Welding Supplies 10/ LS *1,000 B B
132 % -“|Repalr-Service Operate .., -2 400,00f - 19" ‘7,500 0] -

D434 | . .-|01450 QUALITY CONTROL 1000 Ls DT ) BN TR

-135. Concrete Testing 40.0{ EA 2000 " -ie0)iooof - - o]l . 400.00] ‘16000




CM WET WEATHER CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS |

Project 17063-111 NWWRF Construction Manager - GC Estimated Budget and Fees e

i |
& e ,F T
Sl : - A ?‘%’wmﬁ %‘nﬁ 3 %ﬁ ?‘ﬂmﬁﬁi iﬁmﬁ@“ ?ﬁ HemUnit|urotali sl s : l
136 :. Compacuon Testlng ) 60.0 EA P e.000)- i o). o C000) W)k "4oo.oo] i 24000 10| liG
- 137 - - |D1450 QUALITY CONTROL 51.00], TSR 2 000f i ST o K g ]t v ) il 40,000) o]’ :
“-.138 _ 5 T L T ; perr
139 | TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 1.00] LS £ o5 a2 2 fenlaet powe | !
140" Sitt Fence 2,0000) LF 0of - -of . “2.50[*~" 5,000 of |
Rt 3 IR Silt Fence Replace i 1,0000f LF 2 o) 0.00) o) - 250 -2,500) 2281 i
-142 ' | TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDFMENT 'CONTROL ' S 1:000 LSS |- c0.00) s <o) ] o] ~ < 7,500 20
o144 -|01050 Survey and Geotech Info 100 LS R s
1457 Surveying 1.0 LS. - 20000} - 0.00 =0
. 146 01050 Survey and Geotech-Info *1.00f{+ LS -7 -20,000] . o ol !
147 ”» . L PR " ,‘
“°148.-°| . . |Unforseen Underground Conditlons - Pothollng 1.00, Ls BE I
149" Pot Hole ExIsting Utllitles 1.00 Ls CLTRaT I ey IR o |
150 JD 310EG BHIL 160.0] _HR Tooo < -0l 4vdz| ';
= A5 Cmpt Walker Roller MRH-800 DS DD 160.0 'HR 0.00{; . o] s0a33|" .8, 5
. 152.-- 2|Yard Pipe Crew 160.0)  HR 000" -0 Er e T |
.- 1153. - Misc. STS 1.0 LS - 0.00] “ol - .0.00] i
~154 - {pumpsihose if dewataring needed) S s :
155~ Road Base Material 10 Ls eofl - o] o] !
- 156, | (temp. basa for asphalt rcn:wed} . o TeE e )
<157 | ' .° “[PotHole Existing Utllities - “r-1.00]-..L§ i of A T ;
159 Asphalt Pavement Removali 1.00] LS W E o | ;
- 160 Sawcut and remove existina asphlat at pelhole locations L etk !
5181 . JD 310EG BHIL 320/ HR ool 42.42 H
162 2|Skilled Labor 320 HR o © :-'0.00 !
163 - Misc. STS 10/ LS —of » = 0o0]. . ol i
164" | tsaw blades ate.} A L W e |
165. Asphalt disposal 10 Ls ol =~ “oogf - .
166 " . |Asphait Pavement Removal - So0f oaLs: Y . 0 ; | '
167 .- Unforseen Underground Conditlons - Pol.holing . 1.00] . LS, 0] 1 I
168 - . Eh o i
169 - - |Dewatering Test Sampling 1.00] LS i
170 Dewatering Permits 1.0 LS '
171" Dewatering Test Sampling & NOI Pen‘nllAIlowance 1.0 LS e |
172 -'|Dewatering. Test Sampling - * : 1.000- . LS -+ |-
" |Division'i -
V7 PROJECT STAFF .E
 |Management 10000 % e P T H s TR
Const Mgr. 20 Mo | -13741| 47g37] - 000l . .cof - 000 . -:o0]' - 000 - 0| 23818334 |
Project Manager 40/ MO |:: 124.89| -86452] . '.0.00|:: 0| 0.00 ‘of. - oeol 7 o] 2161293 i



: CM WET WEATHER CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS
Project 17063-111 NWWRF Construction Manager - GC Estimated Budget and Fees

.l
-

Sr Cost Estimator

~ -+ |Management ™ . % o0

~’|Administration

Admin. Assistant

Business Diversity Manager
“i | Administration: - e

‘|Engineering & Survey

Supervision 100.00 %
Project Supt. 4.0 MO
HSE Manager 4.0 MO
Salaried Foreman 1.0 Mo
|Supervision’:. . -, - - ~4100.00]-* * % -

100.00 %
BIM Manager 2.0 MO
2|BIM Modeler

V8 EMPLOYEE EXPENSE *

-"|Misc Business travel expense

|I'.I||'sc Business travel expense
"' IMisc.Business travel expense, ™ 5. 0

'EMPLOYEE EXPENSE -~

Total Estimated Generai Conditions

Construction Manager Fee (6%)

Total General Conditions Budget Pricing

$1,249,766
$ 74986

$1,324,752




